Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh



Local Government Engineering Department Office of the Executive Engineer Satkhira.

www.lged.gov.bd Tel: No. 0471-63413, Fax: 0471-62818.



.

Reference No: 46.02.8700.001.05.083.22-

Date:

e-Tender Notice No-47/2022-23 [LTM]

e-Tender is invited in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) for the procurement of following Tender ID & Schemes. (For LTM, Only Enlisted Contractors under Satkhira LGED are Eligible.)

SL No	Tender ID No.	Package No. & Name of works	Tender Closing date & time
1	809679	e-Tender/LGED/STK/GoBM/22-23/W-41 Rehabilitation of Sriula R&H-Sriula Shashibari Bridge Via BD Chow House Road from Ch. 00m - 620m under Assasuni Upazila, District-Satkhira. Road ID No. 287044034.	26-Apr-2023 12:30
2	809678	e-Tender/LGED/STK/GoBM/22-23/W-48 Rehabilitation of Joynagar pry School-Kallikapur Road From Ch. 00m - 600m under Shyamnagar Upazila, District-Satkhira. Road ID No. 287865020.	26-Apr-2023 12:30
3	809677	e-Tender/LGED/STK/GoBM/22-23/W-47 Rehabilitation of Chalteghata Hat-Eidgha Road From Ch. 00m - 730m under Shyamnagar Upazila, District-Satkhira. Road ID No. 287865008.	26-Apr-2023 12:30
4	809676	e-Tender/LGED/STK/GoBM/22-23/W-46 Rehabilitation of Kashimari U/P-Ghola Post Office Road From Ch. 00m - 600m under Shyamnagar Upazila, District-Satkhira. Road ID No. 287864004.	26-Apr-2023 12:30

This is an online tender, where only e-Tender will be accepted in the National e-GP portal and no offline/hard copies will be accepted. To submit e-Tender, registration in the National e-GP System Portal (http://www.eprocure.gov.bd) is required.

The fees for downloading the e-Tender Documents from the National e-GP System portal have to be deposited online through any registered Bank's branches up to <u>17.00pm</u>, <u>Date: 25-April-2023</u>.

Further information and guidelines are available in the National e-GP System Portal and from e-GP help desk (helpdesk@eprocure.gov.bd).

(Md. Sujayet Hossain)
Executive Engineer
LGED, Satkhira.
E-mail: xen.satkhira@lged.gov.bd